P0300076715

	(Red	questor's Name)
	(Add	fress)	
	(Add	lress)	<u> </u>
	(City	/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)
	CK-UP		MAIL
	(Bus	iness Entity Na	ame)
	(Doc	ument Numbe	r)
Certified Copie	s	Certificat	es of Status
Special Instru	ictions to F	iling Officer:	
L <u></u>		Office Use O	niy
	i		



07/14/03--01001--003 ***70.00





June 1, 2003

Florida Department Of State **Division Of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Articles Of Incorporation

Gentlemen:

;

Enclosed please find the Articles Of Incorporation for the purpose of approval of the Secretary Of State.

In addition, we remit the following fees:

Filing Fee	\$35.00
Registered Agent	35.00

Total

Ŧ

Sincerely 23 JUN 26 PH 2: 42 RECEIVED

E STATE

11) - 18448

\$70.00

Phillip Janaka Return Co., Inc. 20126 Lake Lindsey Road Brooksville, Florida 34601



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 27, 2003

PHILLIP JANAKA 20126 LAKE LINDSEY RD BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

SUBJECT: RETURN CO., INC. Ref, Number: W03000018448

We have received your document for RETURN CO., INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$70.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter Number: 603A00039067

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

44:21 Hd 6-

STATE OF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RETURN CO., INC.

FIRST The name of this corporation is Return Co., Inc.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State Of Florida is to be located at 20126 Lake Lindsey Road, Brooksville, Florida 34601, County of Hernando. The registered agent in charge thereof is Phillip Janaka, 20126 Lake Lindsey Road, Brooksville, Florida 34601.

THIRD. The nature of the business and, the objects and purposes proposed to be transacted, promoted, and carried on, are to do any or all the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might or could do, and in any part of the world.

> "The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law Of Florida."

FOURTH. The amount of the total authorized capital stock of this

-1-

corporation is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) Par Value. FIFTH. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows: Phillip Janaka 20126 Lake Lindsey Road Brooksville, Florida 34601 The powers of the incorporator is to terminate upon filing of the SIXTH. Certificate Of Incorporation, and the names and mailing addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows: 20126 Lindsey Road Phillip Janaka Btooksville, Florida 34601 SEVENTII. The Directors shall have the power to make and to alter or amend the By-Laws; to fix the amount to be reserved as working capital, and to authorize and cause to be executed mortgages and liens without limit as to the amount, upon the property and franchise of the Corporation. .

· · ·

-2-

With the consent in writing, and pursuant to a vote of the holders of a majority of the capital stock issued and outstanding, the Directors shall have the authority to dispose, in any manner, of the whole property of the corporation.

The By-Laws shall determine whether and to what extent the accounts and books of the corporation, or any of them, shall be open to the inspection of the stockholders; and no stockholder shall have any right of inspecting any account, or book or document of this corporation, except as conferred by the Law of the By-Laws or by resolution of the Stockholders.

The stockholders and directors shall have the power to hold their meetings and keep the books, documents and papers of the Corporation at such places as may be from time to time designated by the By-Laws or by resolution of the stockholders or directors, except as otherwise required by the laws of Florida.

It is the intention that the objects, purposes and powers specified in the Third paragraph hereof shall, except where otherwise specified in said paragraph, be nowise limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause or paragraph in the Certificate of Incorporation, but that the objects, purposes and powers specified in the Third paragraph and in each of the clauses or paragraphs of this charter shall be regarded as independent objects, purposes and powers.

-3-

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the laws of the State Of Florida, do make, file and record this Certificate and do certify that the facts herein are true; and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand.

Dated June 1, 2003 Ý Phillip Janaká

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HERNANDO

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared Phillip Janaka to me known to be the person described as Incorporator and who executed the foregoing Articles Of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles Of Incorporation on June 1, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

Não Bando

Notary Public, State Of Florida (20103 300500).



LAURA J. GIBSON COMMISSION # CC 865396 A MAEN August 23, 2003



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0202(B), Florida Statues undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State Of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State Of Florida. The registered office and the principal office are the same.

The name of the corporation is Return Co., Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent, registered office, and principal office is:

Phillip Janaka, 20126 Lake Lindsey Road, Brooksville, Florida 34601.

Phillip Janaka President June 1, 2003

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0202(B), FLORIDA STATUTES.

Phillip Janaka June 1, 2003